

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.1552 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	05.08.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that, due to their financial difficulties and as their properties were under attachment, they had filed a writ petition in the year 2024 challenging the Government Order attaching the properties. He would further submit that, though they admit the claim made by the petitioner, they could not comply with the order passed by this Court. Learned counsel would further submit that there is no wilful disobedience on the part of the respondents in complying with the order passed by this Court. Sri P. G. Naidu, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Sri Bharat Babu.N, learned counsel for the petitioner, vehemently opposed the said submissions and would submit that the respondents are bound to comply with the order passed by this Court, failing which, they are liable for action under the Contempt of Courts Act.	

		List the matter on 12.08.2026 under the caption 'for orders'. UPS <u>Dr.VJP, J</u>	
--	--	--	--